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HO CHI MINH City, 02 MAY 1991 

to I Mr. '!'he Director 

of the Orderly Departure Program Office 

Embassy of The United States of .Alrerica 

Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346 - 0001 

U.S.A 

Dear Sir, 

I undersigned DUONG HIEU NGHIA, D.O.B sept 20/1925, former Colonel of the 

RVNAF, former Chief of the Foreign Affairs Department of the 'l'woParty J .M.C 

concurrently Chief of the Four Party J .M.T Dead and Missing Team, IV .9~/RDI/OON 

passport No. 44236/90/001, VN List H.I2, residing at 72 Fhu Tho Street, Q.ll, 

Ho Chi Minh City, would like to present to you the following esse for your 

consideration : 

I vas released from the concentration camp on Sept. 9/1987 and on 1988 I had. 

a request to the U.S Delegation/ODP Office in Bangkok, through the V.F .r.P.A 

(Vietnamese Families of the Political Prisoners ASSOCiation, r.O Box S43S -

VA 22205 - ,USA) with all the individud documents and photos of my nephew 

HUA QUANG CHI's family (04 members) 

1.- HUA QUANG CHI 

2.- TO THI HANH . 

3 • - HUA HANH T"tiAO 

4.- HUA JaM HIEN 

OOB .March 02/1940 

DOB March 07/1937 

ooB May 2911967 

DOB Nov 08/1971 

- k11fe 

- Daughter 

- Daughter 

Qb.:1ect. : Request for a generous and h~tarian consideration, a special 

consideration for HUA QUA-filG CHI 'a case, in order to allow my nephew's 

fa"1lily to file an application to be settled with me and my family 

in the U.S.A~ 

SimultanouslY,I urged his s:i.'!ter (KIM MY HUA, 10632 Stern Avenue, Garden Grove, 

CA.92643) to file the Visa Petition for them, through the I.N.S. (U.S Department 

of Justice). 

1 did not reeeived any answer from the ODP Office. But finally we received the 

1.797 term , dated from Feb. 26, 1991 The Visa Petition approval tor only 03 

benefieiaties (among 04 we filed). 

- HUA QUANG CHI 
- TO THI HANH 

- HUA J(11{ HlEN 
••• /2 
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~ are ver'! sorr'! and angry that the vi!a peti tion for HUA HANH THAO, DOB. 

March '2$/1967 is not approved. 

Dear Mr. The Di rector, 

lie are 05 in the family (including myself). All of us will be resettled in the 

United States of _rica soon, except one, the oldest of HUA QUANG CHI's two 
daughters, my grand-niece HUA HANH THAO, '24 yee.rs old, still single. \~ can not 

imagine how she will suffer when looking at the departure of all her relatives, 

the lovely and closest ones, and liv-lng alone after that, in this soeiety ? In 

the other.side, how we Can leave Vietnam, peace in mind, without a great pain in 

our heart, looking at our ntiserable, painful, nice grand niece HUA HANH 'IHAO, 

stayed alone, abandoned in Vietnam ? 

Dear Mr. The Director, 

My family and I, we would like once again to request the U.S Delegation/OOP and 

H.O program. to reconsider HUA QUANG CHI's case, on aChive1rous U.S people 

tradition, also on a generous and humanitarian basis, in order to : 

1.- Approve the visa petition for tiUA HANH THAD, O.O.B May '2$/1967, thus 

will permit her to join us, join their ~l~tives to resettle in the United States 

of America. 

2.- Consider HUA QUANG CHI's family members as my own closest relatives 

(same Household Census book) and to approve them to be interviewed with me (VN. 

List H.12) Thus permit them to go with me for the family reunification in the 

United Skates of America. 

Dear Mr. The Director, 

My family and I, once again, pledge upon our honor that we would take care of 

this .amily (4 members) as a part of my own, in case they ere accepted to be 

reeettJ.ed in Richland, WASH. State, and that they would never become en 

encombrance to the America SOCiety. 

Rotice for information : Respectfully Yours, 

- US. Department of Justice A04t~~~ ----Immigration and NaturaliZation Service 
wsC F }8 51/BG. - FO Box }O11l 
Laguna Niguel - CA. 92677-81ll 

- US Delegation/OOF - H.O Office 
Embassy of the United Statee of America 
Bangkok - Thailand. 

- v.r.p.p.A - FO Box ~4~. VA.22205 - USA. 

DUONG HIEU NGHIA 

IV. 9039/ROl 
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'l'ez "fy/'13.:'lTfCB A. DEA.L:5LEY 
.:.;l!~~ t: .::Ott 
J.U...:.JtLY l".r':~'AR'i'L.X C 11. CJ.;; 
~.iP_3~]Y .!~ the tr1~I'l.··~: of } ... :J~rlICA 
!H'-~hC-.. ~ - ~~,l) 

I !.! .. llder~l.:;~.eu. .! ~ ..... ~ "l- ... 'J .• l.i •. 1A, fozraer Colc:nel of the RVli 
AJ:'!:led :tiaroe:!, feZ'Der C~l: at "ftl:e F()rei.O""l\ A.ffF :IrA :Department .t 
the 2 farty J .~'~. C., oOl1Qu:wre!ltly Chief ef the 4 I'o.:rty J .11lT. £or 
,e!' .. d C111J. id;;:j.l~(;, relecl"3eQ tro>DlLle. e&neen·r?lien caap .». Set_beS' 
9, lS/tn, IV 90j9. \l::.n 1925, L~:I l5i..;ue4 011 (j.tIJbezo 26, 1981, Ilev 

rel:lidill(~ c.:.t; 72. .c:'hu ill. Jtruet, \.:. 11, ~ll.: .. 1 City. vCiuld Uke t. pre­
oileilt tu y""'u i..i .. e f"~~l\.vill'; C<'S~ fer hl'.l4:-.. 1:i tar!all cCll:\!de.ticli. 

- :!~l fw.:ily \~., . .:::1st.:'n~ er my ·.fife and 6 cnildxoe., hal!: been 
pem1 ~te(L tQ 1u :3.:): t1.6U :.1 t.,e "v'..)}. si:ce AJiril 27, 1915. nttv :resi­
dint: a.t 1441, ~~J.I'.jl:lr ~ri'!I!, ':io!d'~lld, \-lA 99352, U"SJ.. 

- I ",CiS kept iu J,:, •• ~~e:'. c!'clti:t.ic.. camps ir"DI. JUl'.le 15, 1975 te 
Sept. 9, 19t31. Iluril!,~' t: .. o tim,e I \.Jas i:k ca.mps (over 7 Y' •• 6 ill 
l, .. ,'I.'~L~ \'1: a.r.d aver :~ iu :)OUtil), m~' f£:.Dlily, beinL: in the llSA ceuld :n 
net d. a..Aiyt~.ir"b t ... ,l1Z'.Jctly helJ; lie. Luekily r.r m., •• e .t .,.. lIe­
phe.1 naded .:.u.'. C(.'U.':,: C"~I (r0rlUeW.y my driver) :!Itill re.1d1Jl&' 1,. Saf.­
b'Ul!, l16v"t;edly t .... )k cU.re wf me, gave me supplies, and h.1~e4 •• 
oGnt;J,~L my f(;;"lil~ly i" t.~e U5A. Thanks t~ t:""'i:I."i;, I wa.s ill a. bette1- ye­
si-~i'Jll, I4iu.terially cmd mentc:.lly. tha.n many of my UJl1uek)" frie.d8 
whco ::ad lest t~ei;L' 11 ves i~'. tL~ camps. 

As a. m:;:.l'l, I k.tJ..~v I !-w ... ve and must have the Qbl1pt1 •• t. ~_­
ber -;:;.i!1 d.ebt t. !.i:n, r::~ ''Y iefJi 1)' a!.Ci. I: c.ll be.vt> ~he :re!!p~n1!!ib!­
:i.:i.li~,· ~o au e nythiill": i.:a c ' .. ' to) ret-..ll2 t::is favoI'. Sinee IIY' return 
irom ~l:..e c('.tl~, J: ',,"V'' l)vu'~ .,'~ th J.~Ur~ I..)u:~,ng CIlI's faail,. at 12, Phu 
'l'r.o Street, S::d;;,,'Ci" '.;.'1!i3 fClllily .i.,~;.:3 sL"!.ceraly t.alpad me wi.'hlli. theiz, 
pr~ser:.t limited me-l'lS 8.1 .. d situatien, to rer:;ail1 the health I have . 
1;;;.;,; t iIi ~lle lai:::t 1, years. 

- III t::'e ;-e?r f~i.t'\;re. T wi 11 '3urely be rermi tte4 by the US 
Cevernmellt to "Le rcsf!ttlel L, t: e TJS!. ~lei:l<"\ able teee ;reulii ted 
wi th lily fa..mil:r after 13 yc::.rrj of separn,tiO!l, I w:Juld be very ha.ppy. 
and t:;)Get~~er,.i til ElY \.,11\)10 fF.!l.lily /.1Q1u1d be prerc,undly cratetul t. 
ti.l.a -;;5 V\,vcX'IlL'lcnt for all ',.r:'\ . .,. t :1:'.::; been done ter my fami ly and f.'Z' 
mY3el! Be, tar. 

( 

H¢\leve:r, I ·,!f.H~ld liko t·) point Gut the :fact that I w.uld have 
a ::.:reat usin in ~",\;;r >e=i.r·t; f<l,d IoulLltlJ.a-ve LtiVer t:_e !-'tiace j.n miD4 if 
npur:. my departure! dill ~,ot knew w'~tho:r .:r Lot m~T llephe~: 's fa.mily 
\/Guld l.i: ';e to. e C!t<':L(.;!' }" .10LV.a t: .is Viotuumeae fl<"ciety. 

Cl,:.:.;eqHc :'ly~ I cE:,l.·lJ~Jtly request the Amerioan neh~gati •• 
(c..:r) ::.; c~ IlHL:cr l .;.:-; sl ecicl<c~;:;e, t..) let Hu.a C:;uan,::' CHI's falli.L_~ 
Lv j,,: r",,::;e·;·t <:d ~:.I. Eo- L:~': tUL:et:,er with m.e, because at the f.l1 
ill2,' reC.3t'lla. 

1- I 1:e<.:.:~1j c ,!,;Lier J:l.;A I..Uf.:.C C~lI my eva ~KU, a.lthough l'~ 
,"1· .~,. ~') Ie ( '. "", ." I's 'W""' 1··., 1·'1"'· ... ~ - ""'y T~'"'t·'" r

'
8 -. \w." "f WJ •. \...,t- I,I \. *~:'.,- ";;.l,..o.t,.;j,,.* .. ~ v~! 1_",v.J..lt!.ll1v t".A. "''' ..Lv .. or """"'~ ... ../.\1 i.;;) 

l;';)cn:~e ::c iJ!?s \f\l~"'le,.e;:-.rt(;dly Ci.·,rGL~ for me thrGuehout the las· ... 
y~:Ol·S, t(J rerlr·.0e effecti vely my ~,,: .::'e c~11d family -whe, due to t •. "' ... ...: 
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11 y:!.~~ in tl:e ~';;)., could. llot d. u'\yt!!il-:.g f(j,j,' i!le oireet17. 
Lagt'.lly I canr.ot auopt him al!l tly S~!: (it ir, r 11 the .eat ia­
pessible ill Vietnam IlOV) but su~ltir:c~tally l:{Uti. Quane CHI 
def.:",;s:ves to bu etlu l'e: • .i.ly tc <l 'COll of mine • 

. 
2- liUA Q}J;,l:C ~;lll vas ... \ !!I') ld i ~r i!' t 1;e Armer :i3..eanoh ltl'BJ.l' 

ene.! :J~l .. ving III ,);:0 C: ~'lY Ar.::;...,:~ ~J!;i t. It '.ras lU~ ....,:Ut temall,. 
a.oceptedllle a1 e, !:",=,la t::. vo cf hi f'J te t:'iS cUl.'ren:c GQVezmlellt 
he~e. in o"l"d.1" tube }:,c!!!!i tt~ t. oare En:' mo, :lfHl £1 v ..... e 
eu!'r:l1es in 1Il8'!"e than J2 yean. Cioul'tsquently he i.a. liet ad 
19 me"tiBC vi th m;;:.ny dii'i"icultitl& in daily aot! vi ties ill the 
society, -,..-i tb. many res~rictionl'l impc:led. en him Q.lld _ hi. ta.­
mily, t.~ his fIrm loyalty. 

3- au}. (:UA:G GnI's tve ohildre:: ::.e! Vft also sufrel'ea tra 
prohl bi t10n i1'1 t.~~.liJ:' educatien. The;". \:111 'MeVfir 1:e libl. t. I:e 
t" tl.:.e cel1.:,:,:_ n1 thQU{$'Ll hard VCl:rkillg, il'tte1lie-ellt altd i!'l the 
col1e~~ Aee. 2!~e~t c:::':l ~nl:r further t~:eir eduoatiOJl i. a rae 
oountr;r vhe1!a.'ll'l he~e their .ra.tltl'. ",.ulJ. be .j;:::liad 3ust b .... ul!l. 
of my al1.d tna-ir 'Pa.r&nts' bi\)C~pb1.s. 

4- 1:8 p:ductrle Ella. (luang Cli! i::o l:!C't il".1!;ibl. t. JI" be 
permi tted t-: e~ to.::, t!1e uJA thl:(JUS-ll tL.e ('7Jl:. a U.l •• uCh. 'lis ~:a. 
2 sist.Jr& i:'. t .. {; :'31. ~,o·.\·, ·k.ea.tsa .h':.s ~·rr-:Uceti~'Jl is 13tt qua­
lified a.a will ~ot ~e aooe~t.d. 

- Bec['u •• of the abcve msr:tiollod rC:1!.:::I.n~, J:",y family and 
If we woul:l like "tn req:uest the US ~ (," :.e[:;at~."n to consjder 
lIt,,::. Qua.!" .... ~:lI' c .... ;::.:::0 '.:'::1 :..:. :;er..erOU8 a:..;,(~ huc:l:.i te:.rie.n bE-sis 'ad 
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HO CHI .dNH ~ty ~ U2 .I'lAY 1991 

To I Nr. The Director 

of tile Orderly Departure .frogrUl Office 

lWnba8sy of The United St.ates of America 

Box 50 
AfO S &l1 Franci sco 96) 46 - UIOl. 

U.S.A 

Dear Sir, 

I undersigned DUUiG HIJ:,;U NGHIA, D.0·.B sept. 20/l9~5, former Colonel of the 

RVNAF, tormer Chiet ot the Forei!p1 Affairs Department. ot the Two farty J .h.C 

concurrently Chief' of t.he Four Party J ••. ;.'f Dead and r--dssing Team~ IV .9~/RDl/OON 

passport. No. 442}6/90/DCl, VN List. H .l~~ resid1n~ at. 72 fhu 'l'ho St.reet., Q.li, 

Ho Chi l'.inh Cit,. ~ would lilte t.o present. to you t.he to11(M"lng Case tor your 

consideration a 

I was released trom t.he concentration camp on Sept.. 911987 and on 1966 I had 

a request to the U.S Delegat:i on/(;DF Vffice in Bangkolt, through t.he V.F.f.f.A 

(Vietnamese '8I='dl:1es ot the folitical FrlsOl1ers ASSOCiation, F.u Box. ~10~ -

VA 222u5 - U'3A) with all t.he indiv-.ldual document.s and photoe of my nephew 

HUA QUANG CHI 'A family (04 members) 

1. - tWJ, "UAl~G CHI 

2.- TU T:il iUNH 

}.- HUA hAHH TtiA(; 

4.- HUP. Kl.>, HIEh 

DuB ".arch 

DUB ~'l&l"Ch 

1)JB ".ay 

OVB Nov 

0~194v 

07/1937 - }'ife 

&111967 - Daughter 

W1l971 - Daughter 

ObJ!ci I Requ.est f'or a generous and hwnanitarian consideration~ a special 

cona1deratioo tor HUA QUA.t4G CHI's case, in order to allow my nephew's 

tamily to tile an application to be .,.ttled with me and rIly family 

in the U.S.A. 

Simul tanou.sly J I urged hi 8 s;it,er (!IClh t!Y tWA, 106,}2 Stern Avenue J Garden Grove, 

CA.9264» to file the Visa fet:1t1on tor thell'., t.hrough the I.N.S ... ·~(u.s Department 

ot Justice). 

1 did not received ~ answer from the uDF Office. But finally we received the 

1.797 f..-n J dated frOir. Feb. 26, 1911 me Visa fetit::'on approyal tor only u} 
beneficimes (among 04 we tiled). 

- HUt. ~UAI~G CHI 
- TO 'I'HI ;{J,tlH 

- I1UA ~,; HIEN 
••• /2 
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'1-" are ..err soM7 and angry t.hat the visa petit.ion for au}. ili.tfn ;iiAv, DUB. 

l'larch 2911967 is not approved. 

Dear .i:tr. 1'he Di rector, 

\-'e are 05 in the famil,. (1ncludin~ myself). All of us vill be resettled in the 

United States of Alierica soon, ex:cept one, the oldest of aUA QUANG CHI's two 
daughters, my gt"and-mece tiUA I:iANH THA(', 24 ,ears old, still single. \-~ can not 

icagine how she will suffer when looking at the departure of all her relatives, 

the lovel,. and clo88 st ones, and 1::' ving slone after that, in th:l. s SOCietY' ? In 

the other side, how we Can leave VietIUil'L, peace in zrdnd, without. a great pain in 

our heart, looking at our miserable , painful, nice grand niece aUA HA[~H.i.H,hli, 

stayed alone, abandoned in Vietn8!It. ? 

Dear Hr. The Ili rector t 

I'ly family and I, we would like once ag~n to request t.ne U.S Delegation/\...Df and 

H.0 progran. to reconsider hUA Cc.l.iAHG ChI's case, on 8 chivalrous U.5 people 

tradition, also on 8 generous and humanitarian basis, in order to : 

1.- Approve the y-lsa petition for HU/. HA}~t{1'HAO, D.(,.B ~4iY ;;"''<)/1967, thus 

vill per jt her to join us, join their relati~s to resettle in the United states 

of America. 

~.- Cons:i.der :iUA ~U;")!G CHI'f'! farr.ily :llembers es n.y own closest rel&tives 

(sa"":e Household Census bOOk) and 1.0 approve them to be interl/iewed with lIe (VN. 

List H.l2-) Thus perndt them to go with me for the family reunification in the 

United Saates or America. 

[)ear Mr. '1'he Director. 

My family end I, once again, pledge upon our nonor thet we would take care of 

this .amil, (4 members) as 8 part of my own, in Case they are accepted to be 

resettled in Richland, iTASti. St<"te. and that they vould never become an 

encombrance to the America SOCiety. 

1i9t.ice (or informati on : 

- US. Dep&rtment of Justice 
Immigration and Naturaliaation Service 
;!SC #: )0 5l/BG. - PO Box }Olll 
Laguna Ni~l - CA. 9;:.677-6lll 

- US Delegation!UDf - rt.u Office 
Embassy of the Uni ted O;)tates of J.merice 
Bangkok - Thailand. 

- V.F.P.f.A - PO Box 345). VA.22205 - UgA. 

IV. 9('99/RDl 
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Tel ~1:w D1tUCE A. DEA..f{]SLEY 
. :tl.!:!UC''!''Olt 
OltD.i£HLY :D.2PAltTt=lm C1Ji'ICB 
EHllASSY ef the VItI TED .t AHERICA 
lWW:'::'Oi - TraI LAbJ) 

I ulldersi",.l:ed J. ... O .. ;G .r.:I';';;lj :iG~jIA. fa_e1' Col6l:a.e1 ef the ltlli 
Azmed Fo~ee, !e~er Cbiet 6£ the F.rei~ Affaire J.,aztae.t ef 
the 2 Party J.~.C., o.~eu~eBtly Ohief .t the 4'Pa2t7 J~MlT. for 
l:ead and HisiJi:ug, released INa the .• alloefttraiieD caap ea Set_btt:w 
9. 1981, IV 9019. v~WL, 19~5, L01 aigne& on ~.t.be. 26, 1987. a .. 
••• 1diRg &t 12 yhu ~he Stzeat, Q. 11, HaM 01t7-. veu14 like t. pze­
.ent tg y.u tile i·.11",,,luC cuse, fer htuaz.ni tanaa cCiarti4e.tie •• 

- IIy tami ly(~ ... lld.tlns; .t my wife aad 6 childna. has beeJa. 
pem! tteG. t. 'be sa ~tled in t~J.e liG~" 8i~:ce April 27, 1975 .... "s1-
di.~ at 1441, Thaj81' Drive, Rlahlan4. WA 99352, USA. 

- I was kept ill c.u.ceutratlti •• eUlp. £1' •• Ju.e 15, 1975t. 
Sept. " 1987. l)urillti the ti.e I was i. e&lI,1!I (eve» 7 ,..."~h 
Nf)l.·~u. Vi:! "1'14 over 5 in Seuta), my taai17, 'beili&" iJil the 1s.t ... 1lI ' • 
•• t d. a.»yti.:.ill6 to, directly help lie. Luekily rer ...... et __ .... 
phe,/ 1t8.111ed nUL Q.UAI;C; CllI (r.m~y, ay drift.) still n814iac ia Sat-
4g~, dev.tedly tuek care af me. caTe me wapplieft, .. t A.l~e4" 
c •• tact .Y family i~ the US •• Thank. to t~at. I waft 1. ~ bette» ,.­
si-t:i..,ll, ma.terially. and .e.tal17, thQJl m&llY ef .Y u.al~ trieJt4. 
vhe ~&d l.st tseir liTes in the ca.,s. i 

.&.8 a .aa, I knew I !lave aad DlU.t ha". the e'bl~"'U.II'. te ~­
be:&' 'ti.is debt te him, a~d BY fami ly and. I, ~ll h:t~ t~H8p •• II!bi­
li t;>r ~. de .. nything we CaM t. ret'ua this taver. Sila" B" _tun. 
freh1 'ilie ce.m~. I }li"V'- 1:i v~d ui th lluA. tmo.nC' CHI 'a tea! 17 at 72, Phu 
Tt..e Street, Sa.ieen. 'J.'his t£mi ly hCi.S 8i l"cenly helped .e wi thi. thei. 
,z(.;sent limited mer-ens and' 's1tuatiel'l, t() 'repin the health '1 ....... 
lest 1~ the last 1, years~ 

- In the near fu,turtl. I will surely be pem1ttdby tlle 1'8 
Ge'VcZ'Dllent te be resettled in the USA. :nein~ able t~ be,reunite4 
vi th ray faa1ly after 1, ye:lr~, at separatioll, I W!luld, ,be 'very b&"7, 
and togethel" with my vtl.ole family..reuld be phteUJ1dlrcateh1 te 
the 06 uI..,varnmc!!t fer all ."b;]. t br:.s beeu d.ne r.7: my faa~~ll' ... 4 te~ 
myael! 13(;, tar. 

L 
lI.:wever. I \,!e,",ld 'like to p.int aut the tact that I weul! UTe 

a :;;reat 'Pain ill my :leart ahd '.[GuldI ha-ve navel:' i~.e p.,ace i ... _laa it 
npuri. my departure I did l:!.Qt knew "6ther e1' net my nephew 'a faailJ' 
...,.uld h;':'-/e tie clHlllce t· leava t:.ia Vietnamese stlciety.'· 

, Oul.:;Ieque', t.ly, I ea:rue~tly req\l,eet the America. D.lo«ati.a 
(CDf )tc.c(.usid...,r ,L.5 "l Sl,ecio.l case, to let llus. Quang CUI"ft fa"' ..... 
tv l,tJ rel:lettled 1: i;, e i..:.:lA tOf.:7et!,er with me, because .t the telle\" 
in~ reaS,N1St 

1- I really c'Lsiiier h'UA (\UAl;C: CllI my .'11.11 Sl/IU, althen«h he 
(.;nl~r my l;ep.leH ( llHa. ~uauE i..:J.l1 's Eralldm~tller is my lllethel"'s Bi 

becr,u:Je he hes w\l!'llel:ec.rtedly caree for lie thr.~heut the las 
yenrs, to replace effectively my \,iie and family vhe, due t. tu~ •• 
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11 'V5_':1~ in tile \:;~---, could n.ot do <--;iyi..:.i~ r"l: )i,e direet17. 

L&ge.lly I calU-::t aUIDpt !~lm as tJ.j sr.n (it if:! ('11 the ._st 111-
passible ill VJetne.m nov) t'llt 6(j:ltir.cntally l:{Uti. Quang CHI 
decorves -to be c'!d ra:;,':.ly tc &. '~on r.;! mine. 

2- liUA Q;j."l:C ~;lll vas as·) l..1! till" i:! th.e Amor iLeanoh it'VlUF 
~ncc 3HrYinc; l-::! -)~.u 0:'- l;1Y A'C:l':>::- :j~: it. It "ae ti~ w:l@ remall., 
accGpted !!e a'3 a !'~ 1<1"ti vo ef iii A te t:19 cUt're'1-~ G O"1e~!'UI.nt 
he:.!f:, in ol':'der to be 'Pcrr~i tt.d 1.e at-re f~r roc, :.1r.d ,1 ves- '116 
t!n'l!>Pl1es ill Pl')"r:'e than 12 years. C.n~equent]y :18 l.as met a.a 
1s me.ting viti~mc.:::-lY dlf.iioultids in daily 2.ctivitie., iJl the 
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, HO CHI MINH City, 02 MAY 1991 

To I Mr. The Director 

of the Orderly ]))parture Frogr8M Office 

Emba!!lSy of The United States of America 

Box ;8 
APO Sen Francisco 96}46 - 000l 

U.S.A 

Dear Sir, 

I undersigned DUCNG HIEU NOHIA, D.O.B Sept 20/1925, former Colonel ot the 

RVNAF, former Chief of the Foreign Affairs Department of the 'l\,o. Party J .M.C 

concurrently Chief of the ·Four Party J .M.T Dead and Missing Team, IV.90}9IRm/oa; 

passport No. 442.:;6/90/DCl, VN List H.I2, residing at 72 Phu Tho Street, Q.1l, 

Ho Chi Minh City, would like to present to you the following case for your 

consideration : 

I was released from the concentration camp on Sept. 9/1987 and on 1988 I had 

a request to the U.S Delegat.ion/ODF Office in Bangkok, through the V.F .F.F.A 

(V1etnBMese Families of the Political Prisoners ASSOCiation, F.O Box 54.}5 -

VA 22205 - USA) with all the individual documents and photos of my nephew 

HUA QUANG CHI's tBMily (04 members) 

1.- HUA QUANG CHI 

2.- TO THI HANH 

.:;. - HUA HANH TriAO 

4.- HUA KIM HIEN 

DOB March 02/1940 

DOB March 07/l9}7 - 'Wife 

DOB May ';$/1967 - Daughter 

DOB Nov 08/1971 - Daughter 

O'Qject. I Request for a generous and humanitarian consideration, 8 special 

consideration for HUA QU.A.I\lG CHIls case, in order to allow my nephewlS 

fa..'Tlily t.o file an application to be settled with me and my family 

in the U.S .A.. 

Simultanously, I urged hie sio!ter (KIJ.1 MY HUA, 106}2 Stern Avenue, Garden Grove, 

CA..92643) t.o file the Visa Petition for them, through the I.N.S. (U.S Department 

of Justice). 

I did not received any anS'l.rer from the ODF Office. But finall,. we received the 

1.797 fD'Elll , dated from Feb. 26, 1991 The Vi sa Petition approval. for only 0':; 

beneficianies (among 04 we tiled). 

- HUA QUANG CHI 
- TO THI HANH 

- HUA KUi HIE.~ 
••• /2 

, HO CHI MINH City, 02 MAY 1991 
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- 2 -

we are very sorry and angry that the visa petition for HUA HANH THAO, DOB. 

March 2$/1967 is not approved. 

Dear Mr. 'nle Di rector, 

we are OS in the family (including myself). All of us will be resettled in the 

United States of .America soon, except one, the oldest of HUA QUANG CHI·s two 
daughters, my- gr'and"'fliece HUA HANH THAO, -24 years old, still single. "''' can not 

imagine how she will suffer when 1001dng at the departure of all her relatives, 

the lovely and closest ones, and living alone atter that, in this society- '1 In 

the other . side , hOW' we can leave Vietn~" peace in mind, without a great pain in 

our heart, lOOking at our miserable" painful, nice grand niece HUA HANH WAO, 

stayed alone, abandoned in Vietnam '1 

Dear Mr. The Di rector, 

My family and I, we would like once again to request the U.S Delegation/ODP and 

H.O program to reconsider HUA QUANG CHIts case, on a chivalrous U.S people 

tradition, also on a generous and humanitarian basis" in order to • 

1.- Approve the visa petition for BUA HANH THAO, D.O.B Kay 2$/1967, thus 

will permit her to join us, join their relatives to resettle in the United States 

of America. 

2.- Consider HUA QUANG CHI's family members as my own closest relatives 

(same Household Census book) end to approve them to be .interviewed with me (VN. 

List H.12) Thus permit them to go with me for the family reunification in the 

United Slaates. of .America. 

Dear Mr. The Director, 

My family and I, once again, pledge upon our honor that we would taJce care of 

this 'am11y (4 members) as .. part of my own, in case they ere accepted to be 

resetUed in Richland, WASH. State, and that they would never bec~ an 

encombrance to the America SOCiety. 

Hotice for information I 

- US. Department of Justice 
Immigration and Naturalization Service 
WSO 'I: 38 51/BG. - PO Box 30111 
Laguna Niguel - CA. 92677-8111 

- US Delegation/ODP - H.O Office 
Embassy of the United States of America 
Bangkok - Thailand. 

- V.F.P.P.A - PO Box 3453. VA.22205 - USA. 

Respectfully Yours, 

A~t:w1~~ 

IV. 9C$9/RDI 
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Tel 11. 13ltUCB A. DE.A.ttDSLEY 
lJllt..t: C ',!.I f) It 
ultDli;RLY ll.cPAIt'J.'ij.!.lE CJ. Jj'ICE 

.j 

: E11,llA;SSY er the lfNITED .t ABERlc.l 
RlHG~O.( - TiL.!I !.Alm 

I uudeZ's1gr:ed ./. .... O .... G ,nl...:;\J :a:t~llA, £o_e1' Co1t:B.el er the ltU 
A~ed Fo~e~t !ezmer Chief .r tne Ferei!B Arfeire ].,a1'ta •• t .t 
the 2 :Party J.il.C.', oenwftentlJ OlU.f.f the "l)llat,. J~Mn. fo1' 
1en.d and hiB:li.u{i, released !r .. the .• ellceDtrelien caa, •• Set_be, 
9, 1987, IV 90~9, YbWL 1925, LOI signe' on ~.tebe1' 26, 1987 .... 
zeaidillt; £. t 72 r'.Ilu :ill. Street, Q. 11, HCM Cit,.. veu1d like te pa­
sent to y.u tlJ.e rell",v1ug cuse ter ht'.ll2.r.l taria.ll c~.si4e_ti .... 

- ily fW::li lY(~""~15iBtiu;; .r my ,.,it. alld 6 chilbe •• ~. b.ea 
permi tted te be se~tled in, til. tiS .. ';. 8i1:C. April 21, 1975.1 .... :resi-
ding at 1441, Thaje~ Drive, ~iohlan4, WA 99352, USA. . 

- 1 was kept il1 cuac.n tratiil:.iG. e8.llpII 1'r •• Ju •• 151' 1975 t. 
Sept. 9, 1987. Durilli; tl~e till. I wa.s i •• amps (ovell' 7 ".an !i. 
!'lorth V1I ":nd ever 5 lu Seutll). my talli 17, 'beil'i~ ill the trSA _14 '. 
l!et d. allytiliAi.6 t ... direot1y help 1Ie. Lu_ily rer •• , .I~e et".,.. a .. 
ph ... l ll8.med llUA ~:G,A!;G CllI (terrae,}.:r my dri",e2) still zoe.ieli .. i. Saf.­
"gn, devetedly tuak care ·.f .e, l:&Te me'8Upplie8, alld hul,e4" 
c •• tact my !amily i~ the USA. Thanks to that, I was ia a bette. ,.­
BiiiioB, materially and .,ata11y. tau. maay .f .Y ua1W1k' bi~. 
vh. l~e.d lest tl!ei:r li ves in the call,s. , 

As a ma.R, I kneW' I he-ve ,al!l.d must haft the eblipU •• t. ~ __ -. 
bar "tLds debt t. him: a:.d my' f~,rd ly a!ld I, all ha.ve t~. ft8ptlllBibi­
li t;'{ te do a nythiil( ... · we c.:!!'t tot retam this favel'. Sill._,.,..tun 
ire.\.ll '~l;.e CCJllJ::. + lIP-V':;' li v~(l \~.f. th HuA. l~uQ.n~ ClIlla taai17: at 72, Phu 
Tb& Street, S::dC:;Ci:. j,lllis femily 1.8.8 aince:l'ely helpedu witJD.l. th.i2 
pr..:.sent limited me~ns,and situatient to reS'ain the hea1tll I JuLft 
111ilfjt futile la.st 1, yea.rs. 

- In th.e near f'u.tur., I will '!urely be pemitte4b7 t •• 'IS 
Gevcraaent to be re=settled/ in, the USA. :nei!1,~ able tc be r.un.i tea 
wi t11. my faaily atter 13 ye:::.rs et separatiell, I wl)u1d ,be va.". ll&DY, 
alld to&ether with my whu1.e family "",eu1d be psoefeu:rl41y catetal. t. 
tli. i;S Gtlvenme:!t 'fer all wl111t hns beeu cl.ne fer my fully uel fer: 
myaelf Be;. ta1'. 

( 

lI~v.v.r, I 'v!euld like tupeint aut the faet that I w.ulcl bve 
a. :;reat pain in my :leart ahd ',I.u.ldl have never t~.e ptl&ce ill aia4 it 
up (d'!, my departure I did l:!ct k.nev wether eZ' net m!' nephew's taatl,. 
w.uld hE-ole t~ e chul1ce '\';, lc<,.va t:_is Vietnameoe !h)ciety.· 

Ct>!,l;Ieque!1't1y, I e~url!e~tly nq\leat the Amerioa. 'Delepti •• 
(Oill:) tc;.ct,.,llsider t .. i R specic.loaae, to let llua 0.uang CHI Ie taail,. 
tv La reset.tled i: t e i...'3':' t0L\etli.er vi th ae, because .t the t.llew-
illC' reE-SC'lle, ": 

1- I really eLi.sider 1i.UA ·QUAl.,G, CliI my e.a 81i\11, altheuch 1le is 
(;;l1ly my l;epileH ( ;lUa. \.c:uau.:;. Cults :.:,ralldmutller is flI.y matherla 8iste:r) 
'becc.ul'Je he hee vh~lehe<:;.rted1y oarse for m. thr.ueheut the la.t 1, 
yenrs, to replace effec'iively my \,li"e and tamily vha, due te thei1' 
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, . 
11 ~.~~ in the rs.';., could not do <.:nyt~Li:Q& f(Wi: we direotly. 
Legr.lly I canr·,ot ad.,pt tim ,as irJ scm (it if:'! rll the aest bl­
,ess1ble ill Vietnam It.,,) l;nt sdaticcntally liua Q;l:4a.ng OR! 
de~erves ·to bu c'!'Hl rEm.ll.y ts ... ' t'lOl't of mine. 

2- UUA l~;J,:\:':G ~;JlI was .. \ 9·}ld!er i~1 t~'!e Am.,]! D..ea,l'loh :a."fl.U.r 
enc() servillt' 1:'1 ,):.0 O~~ 13Y Ar:1Q:: ~J!:i t. It ',ras titl who ".raal1,. 
aoc()pted me <l! a r~lat::' 'Vo of hi A t. t:l~ current GQ"/eZ'!Weut 
be'!!e, in order to be pe:rni tt.d til oare f:~r me, ::l..l'!d r;i ves me 
tnl!>'P11e5 in m9-r.e, than 12 years. Ciinsequently :le i.as :riI.et ad 
iB .eat1n" with J;l:;l.::lY difiioultid8 in daily activities ill the 
society, 'iil th many restriotion" impt::Jed en hill 0.114 •• h1. fa­
mily, fer bie firm leyalty. 

3- E.ll.A (:Ul~:;G G.dI -8 tve chilure:::. !_tl.V8 also sufreHd t~ 
pl'oh1b! tien il'l their ~ducat1.n. The:r \.'111 nevor 1;. able t. (;e 

tc. tee "ell.:::;:;,e l\lth~~h hard VGrkillS', intelligeat und ill the 
cell_be ae;e. T!\tY~. ct:.!'. en1:r .further t:~e1r eduoatie. 1. la t ... 
oountr;r vhe't"e:ls her. their !'utuJ.'e ",.ulJ. 've JC::..lied jus", b .... u •• 
et my al'\d their 'PB.'l'ents' bictttZQ.phiee. . : 

4- ID p:Jrl:Nci rle Hue. ~lua.ng ChI i::; l'!ot i.1 :'.if;,'ible t~1 ~ be 
pena1 tted tr. t=f!I t~ the U;.a tllrcu(.fh tl~e C.Dl, a 1 tlol.ugh bt ~a.· 
2 sisti!ra ir. i.,(; ':,,'3! .~jG'.\', becat'se l..::'s ipr;l:fcatit'll is l~~t qua­
lified ltD-a ..... 111 :-:ot be .aoof!!lted. 

- .£ec['use of the above meI2tiGned :re~~«m:J, r..y fam~.1y and. 
It ve 'lIaul~ like4;~) "!.-eq,ues:' t::..e US l.cleeat'ien to cons:der 
Hn~ Qua.~ 8:tI f G ,",:::.::::e O~", i.;. ;;e::.:..ereua au(l. h1u:a:'d t", riaB b<~1!I1s 'em! 
pCl."!l1.i t ilia tt) f'~ 1u ;:,.~-! n:p'P1i.oatien tu ~o ~'f, t~.e \.-SA wl-ph 0U1' 

fUllily. hia resottlC!:1l;nt !!. t~,e ::;Sl~ ~li11 C1 Vet us a cha.nee t • 
.retU1"l\ hie t>'rE:<lt f:.. "'Tor dr.r.e t~ ".e ;.':.!dl ~y fa:ni 1y 1. the last 
13 ye;trs. '~. 

r1y rami ly 3..:::' I })16<:'ge upe-n eur li.tlner i::::-:.t ':.l'& veuld take 
care Gf this (amily'as c:. p!"rt r:f eur eva, ill oa.&e th • ., are 
aocepted t. b6 r~!le i; tleJ i'~ ~l (;!, In.:m1, 1,lnsllir.,;;tol' Stl/b ... a.a 
tl·~"t t:'Uty weuld llCYCr beef-me an CllQcnbrar.ce t~ t~e Amenoaa 
avciet~t. 
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1 AI Application/Petition 
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fORM'I·1~O (Petition for Alien Relative) -. 
Receipt I ApplicantiPetitioner " 

WAC 91 109 00243 KIMMY HUA 
Notice Date I Page Beneficiary 

02/26/91 1 OF 1 HUA, CHI 

KIMMY HUA 

QUANG 

APPROVAL NOTICE 

CLASSIFICATION: 203 (a) (5) 

DATE PETITION fILEO: 02-07-91 

DATE OF APPROVAL Of PETITION: 02-25-91 

I Notice also Nnt to: I 
I NONE ~ 

The visa petition you filed has been approved. The beneficiary for whom 
you filed nas been given the appropriatE classification. Note the approval 
gives no assurance that the beneficiary \-lill automatically be found 
eligible for visa issuance, admission ~o ~he United states or adjustment 
to lawful permanent resident status. ~'ihether the beneficiary gets a visa 
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TO {, Hl'.NH THI 
HUA, HIEN KIM 

Spouse 
Daughter 
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DOB: 11-08r91/>---

'--_.-"/ 

POB: VIETNAM 
POB: VIETNAM L 

You will be notified separately about any other applications or petitions you filed. Save this notice. Please enclose al 
copy of it if you write to us about this case, or if you file another application based on this decision. Our address is : 

WESTERN REGIONAL SERVICE CENTER 
WSC # 3851/BG P.O. BOX 30111 

LAGUNA UIGUEL, CA 92677-8111 

Form 1·797 (6/29/88) Please see additional informatior. on the back. 
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HO CHI MINH City, 02 MAY 1991 

To : Mr. The Director 

of the Orderly Departure Frogram Office 

Embassy of The United States of America 

Box 58 
A.PO San Francisco 96346 - 000l 

U.S.A 

Dear Sir, 

I undersigned DUWG HIEU NGHIA, D.O.B Sept 20/192.5, former Colonel of the 

RVNU, former Chief of the Foreign Affairs Department of the Two Party J .M.C 

concurrently Chief of the Four Party J .M.T Dead and Missing Team, IV.90j9/Rm/0Cll 

passport No. 44236/90/DCl, VN List H.I2, residing at 72 Fhu Tho Street, Q.ll, 

Ho Chi Minh City, would like to present to you the following case for your 

consideration : 

I was released from the concentration camp on Sept. 9/1987 and on 1988 I had 

a request to the U.S Delegation!ODf Office in Bangkok, through the V.F.f.f.A 

(Vietnamese Families of the folitical Prisoners ASSOCiation, P.O Box 543.5 -

VA 22205 - USA) with all the individual documents and photoe of TD:3' nephew 

HUA QUANG CHI IS family (04 members) 

1. - HUA QUANG CHI 

2.- TO THI HANH 

3. - HUA HANH TrlAO 

4.- HUA Kl}l HlEN 

DOB .t!iarch 02/1940 

DOB March 07/1937 - Wife 

ooB May 2$/1967 - Daughter 

ooB Nov 08/1971 - Daughter 

Ob,1ee:tc , Request for a generous and humanitarian consideration, a special 

consideration for HUA QUANG CHIls ease, in order to allow my nephewlS 

family to file an application to be settled with me and my family 

in the U.S .A. 

Simul tanously, I urged hi s s:iter (KIlo{ MY HUA, 10632 Stern Avenue, Garden Grove, 

CA.9261..3) to file the Visa Petition for them, through the I.M.S. (U.S Department 

of Justice). 

I did not received any answer from the ODP Office. But finally we received the 

1.797 fRIll , dated from Feb. 26, 1991 The Visa Petition approval tor only 03 

beneticiabies (among 04 we tiled). 

- HUA QUANG CHI 
- TO THI HANH 

- HUA KIM HIEtt 
•• ./2 
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We are very sorry and angry that the visa petition for HUA HANH THAO, DOB. 

)larch 2$11967 is not approved. 

Dear kr. 'Ibe Director, 

~ are 0; in the family (including myself). All of us will be resettled in the 

United States of AlIerica soon, except one, the oldest of 1iUA QUANG CHI's two 
daughters, my grand-niece HUA HANH TRAC; J 24 years old, still single. \\'e can not 

imagine h~ she will euffer when loolrlng at the de parture of all her relatives, 

the lovely and closest ones, and living alone after that, in this society? In 

the other side, how we Can leave Vietnell1, peace in mind, without a great pain in 

our heart, looking at our miserable, painful, nice grand niece HUA HANH 'ffihO, 

stayed alone, abandoned in Vietnam ? 

Dear .Kr. The Director, 

My family and I, we would like once again to request the U.S Delegation/{;DP and 

H.O program to reconsider HUA QUANG CHI I S case, on a Chivalrous U.S people 

tradition, also on a generous and humanitarian basis, in order to : 

1.- Approve the visa petition for HUA HANH TRAO, D.O.B ~~ 29/1967, thus 

will permit her to join us, join their relatives to resettle in the United States 

of America. 

2.- Consider HUA QUANG CHI's family members as my own closest relatives 

(same Household Census book) and to approve them to be interviewed with lIe (W. 

List H.12) Thus permit them to go with me for the family reunification in the 

United Saates of America. 

Dear Mr. The Director, 

My family and I, once again, pledge upon our honor that we would take care of 

this .amily (4 members) as a part of my own, in case they are accepted to be 

resettled in Richland, WASH. State, and that they would never become an 

encombrance to the America SOCiety. 

tiotice for iptormation I 

- US. Department of Justice 
Immigration and Naturalization Service 
WSC F }8 5l/BG. - PO Box }CD.ll 
Laguna Niguel - CA. 92677-8lll 

- US Delegation/ODP - H.O Office 
Embassy of the United States of America 
Bangkok - Thailand. 

- V.F.P.P.A - PO Box }453. VA.2220; - USA. 
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It.sidinG &t 12 ~hu ~he Street, Q. 11, lieM Cit7, v.uldl1k. te , .. -
seut tv y.u the fell¥v111g case f.--r ht'!ll:::.ni ta.riaa cc.a,,1ct •• tie •• 

- By fani ly (~'-;lsi9tiu,. ef .Y vlf. al'ld 6 child.:!' ... has b.ell 
pemi tted. t. be settled ih tl.e "J3}. si~~ce Aprl1 27, 1975 •• ev "sl­
din~ at 1441, The.,f,er .Dri ve,;Uohlt".n4, WA 99352, USA. 

- I wa.s kept in c .... ncell t ra tl;ti"a eamps !'Z' •• Ju .. 15. 1975 te 
. S.pt. 9, 1981. DuZ'iliti tlle tim. I was i •• amps (eve» 7,... .. :1. 
Nortu va l.Dd .vel." ~ ill Seuth). ,my faai1,-:. ,beiB" ill the VBA' .TIt '. 
Bot d. ii.llyti..ill6 t,';; dlreotly help .... Luekily f.r •••••• • t..,. --- f 
ph.u D8.l.~ed IWA Q1:i;~;G CllI (fenaeJ.y my d!.'i ft.) still ft.1d1ac ia Sal-l 
«en, dev&tedly ttlek care of •• , ~a .... e me aupplie", &114 h.l~e4 ... ( 
o •• tact my £am~ly i~ tne USA. Thank. t. that, I was ia a b.~t .. ,.­
siti.», material1.y alld ••• talq, thall ma:ay of my ualuek)t flri ..... 
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Tt.e Street, Sa.it;cn. '.;,'1ds f"mily l.a·s since:rely helped ,.e :withi. thell 
p:r..;;seut 1ial ted me~-ns a.nd ,s1 tua.tien. to regain the health I lila ... 
lest in the la.st 1, years. . 

- In the near fu.ture, I will sure]'" be pera1 tt.ct b,· the lJS 
G.veznaellt te be resettled in the 'USA • ..1ei::lr,' able tG be reunited 
wi th my faa11y attor 13 ye,ars et separatiell, I \IIGuld b. ,ve~ laa'J:t7. 
a»d together w1 tIl 'my wbole family '",.uld b. pnfeul1dly., .. t • .ta1 t. 
tlJ.. i;S Gt)varnme!!t for all whnt hns been de». for my raj 17 &a4 f.~ 
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1i'1."i~1~ in tlle ~-;;,:~, could :::.'lot do <':'l'.yL.i~ feer Be direotl,.. 
Legt.lly I ca.ru~t adept him as Ily sel: (it ir:: r 11 the .Ist bl­
pessible ill V:fetnwn DOV) but s"utir.cnt.e.lly Hue.. Quang ,qHl 
de~.erve s ·to tu ll!"l(t ra:::. '!.ly 5. t; . .:..' ~ 01'1 v f mine. ' 

2- 1i.UA Q,;j:.::C ~;i!l. Wil!1 a '3 .~,U$r i~1 tl':e Al"!l\e>r B:t'anoh !llU.l' 
enCd carvilli;' 1;1' .. );.0 0':' ':lY A ... ·· :.:.:0:.' ~J'~ it. It 'rBS llq "1;::'0 furmally 
accoptedI!8 a! a. !:'!:llD.t.:!..vc ef :liA t. t::.e ~u""ret: .. :. C("l'e~\!1.nt 
llel!e, in order to be 'Pc;rf!littdd tu O;;;'.i,.,;) f':'r Die, :lrld "i'fel5 1Ie 

tH.'l!lrlles in p\"')~ tha.n 12 years. C5n~equent]y :ld 1.2.15 ml)t aM 
is meetinc wi ti~ ill<:::l'Y dii i'icul t':'dS ill deily actl 'Vi ties il! t~. 
societYt '.11 tho mallY restriction:"': im:pc;'3ed e!'! hiro. altd .. his ta­
mily, f01" hl£ f'1rm l.yil "t:r. 

3- E.UJl. UJI.: (} G •• I· II tll •. chi lo.l·&~ !.e va alse su::reJ:ed tra 
pl'clllb1tlcn 5.1"1 t;~eir education. 'lhe;;- .. :111 lleVur 1;. aule t. ~ 
til! tLe 0\,;11·'::;,:;'e III thougll 11arO. w"rkiDC, intelligent ad. it1 the 
oolle .... t;) Cl..:;c. s..l':\e~; C~:1. enl"" :u:ther t::elr eduoati •• 1. a t ... 
oount~Y' vhe~.:'!l!I lie~e their .fu t~ .. i.·. WiiU.1J. 'be J<.:::lied just b •• us. 
e! Tfty al'\d thdr -pat-ent:! t bi;)~I':::.phie3. 

4- In prilild·rl~ Ella. ~~ual1,~ Gill i::. !!ot i 1 :'..it-;ible t. 'JIJDr be 
'Pemi tt&d t ~ ~~. t,'. t!:e LiSA t.l:t.'t.ug-ll t:1e C;)J:, u 1 J.;l •• ugh h. !1as 
2 i + ., ~ '.-. t ' ... - .. • t . i t S S .. ,H.'lJ 1,'. " .. (; .;j •• ;10'.·,: rJ'.:t.~:;e .... _3 r·D!,.I· r Cf. l'!'rI S. n~ qua-
lifIed l~1'1d .... 11.1, r:0t De I!l.COR"G ted. 

- .Bec,r::usa. of t!!e above !i.1a~, tic::cct re:::'~O:ti3, ny family and 
I, ve 'wQu+~' like -t~ :::-equest t:.~ US clec;at-i.Cll t.J consider 
111;.;: Qua=-..fE 2J.I t r: ____ ~:::: ~ ('.:'1 :;. .:.;:; __ \)~>CUS Uil(l. lm::;u:1i ti:. riaD besi 8 'a.d 
pd:>:.'!il:tt i1im ~o 1"i'ld c.:~ :.l})pli.Ci?~·b.cn tt.:.:.,o ;,;. t~,"e ~::':1~ with 0llr 
l'au!ly. liia resott13~,!;1;t !:. t:,C! ';SL u111 [i va us a. chalice t. 
re~ hi!! r.;rev. t f:, ';cr «",11e -1;", l"e .:.r.,'!, r:!y i'a:-ni ly in the last 
13 yenrs. 

11y rami ly a~:::' I J"lled.ge upc<n .ur l..ton<31; L:;'l,t .. re w.uld take 
care I> r tM.,. fll1l1i 1 y as": pf' rt co f .ur OVll, i 11 O~8 Q they an 
accepted t. oe re:se t Ued i " :tiejj Imalp ','Rsllini.2:tol1 Stl'tt.t a.a 
that t:':'ey weuld l:'c n~r "cec~~me. All ellccnbra!~o. tG t:.... Americaa 
cocie-ty. 
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U. S Department of Ju.tice 
Immigration and Naturalization S-Jrvice 

AI ApplicationfPeti~on 

Notice of Action 
. 

FORM 1-130 (Petition for Alien Relative) 

Receipt I Applicant/Petitioner 
WAC 91 109 00243 KIMMY HUA' 

\: Pagi! Notice Date Beneficiary 
02/26/91 1 OF 1 HUA, CHI QUANG 

KIMMY HUA 

--_ .. _--_._---------------_ ..... 

APPROVAL NOTI CE 

CLASSI FICATlON: 203 (a) (5) 

DATE PETITION FILED: 02-07-~t1 

DATE OF APPROVAL OF PETITION: 02-25-91 

I Notice also sent to: I 
I NONE L 

~--____ -_----~_-~.~~~~~~~r 

The visa petition you filed has been approved. The beneficiary for whom 
you filed~as been given the appropriate ~lassification. Note the approval 
gives no assurance that the beneficiary will automatically be found 
eligible for visa issuance, admission ~o ~he united states or adjustment 
to lawful permanent resident status. Whether the beneficiary gets a visa 
is decided only when an application is Iilade to a consular off J.cer...l whether 
the beneficiary is o.dmit::t::ed or adjusts status in the United :::;tates is 
decided only wnen an application is made to an immigration officer. 

YOUR FET:L:'l'ION FOR FRE';';-ERENCE CLASSIFICATION Hi-l.S BEEN FORWARDED 
TO THE UNITED S~ATES CONSULATE AT BANGKOK OOP. THIS COMPLETES 
ALL ACTION BY THE SERVICE. THIS SERVICE DOES NOT ISSUE VISAS IN 
OTHER COUNTRIES VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY UNITED STATES CONSULS 
WHO ARE EMPLOYEES OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WHEN 
THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED ON THE VISA WAITING LIST, THE 
UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE 
INSTRUCTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA. VISAS ARE ISSUED ACCORDING 
TO THE DATE THE PETITION WAS FILED. QUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A 
VISA SHOULD BE ADDRESSED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSUL. 

REMARKS: THIS PETITION INCLUDES THE FOLLOWING BENEFICIARIES: 

TO i. Hl'.NH THI 
HUA, HIEN KIM 

Spouse 
Daughter 

DOB: 03-07/?!\ 
DOB: 11-08r91/~ 

"'"--- . 

POB: VIETNAM 
POB: VIETNAM 

You will be notified separately about any other applications or petItions you filed. Save this notice. Please enclose a 
copy of it if you write to us about this case. or if you file another application based on this decision. Our address is: 

WESTERN REGIONAL SERVICE CENTER 
WSC # 3851jBG P.O. BOX 30111 

LAGUNA NIGUEL, CA 92677-8111 

Form 1·797 (6/29/88) P!l~ase gee additional information on the back. 
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